BID SUMMARY
#1070 - City Property Mowing and Landscape Maintenance

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/23

No. of bids sent 417 - Number of vendors that downloaded documents: 53 - No. of bids received: 5
Attached are the details for the above referenced item/project. It is recommended that the bid be awarded to the following lowest qualified bidder: Green Meadows Lawnscape

Project A
Median & Interchange
Mowing & Maintenance

Price per Option 1
Price per season Eertilization/
VENDOR cut/all areas (est. 24 cuts) Weed Control**
Green Meadows Lawnscape $750.00 $18,000.00 $3,450.00
RNA Facilities Mgt $3,975.00 $95,400.00 $13,500.00
Timberland Landscape $1,905.00 $45,720.00 $17,625.00
United Lawnscape $1,200.00 $28,800.00 $7,995.21
Xpert Lawn and Snow $1,802.00 $43,248.00 $17,700.00
Expired Bid $780.86 $18,740.64 $3,390.00

**fertilization/weed control price is for all applications combined
***calculated at 6 applications per year

Price per
cut/all
areas

$550.00
$660.00
$400.00
$900.00
$460.00

$715.73

JUSTIFICATION OF AWARD TO ABOVE NAMED BIDDER: Green Meadows Lawnscape

Is the recommended vendor the lowest qualified bidder? Yes
Did the recommended vendor quote the lowest price? Yes
If not, please justify (e.g. Did lowest bidder fail to meet specs? How?)

City of Madison Heights - Department of Public Services

Project B
Downtown Development Authority

Option 2(i) Option 2(ii)

Price per Option 1 Trash ROW Trash

season_ Eertilization/ Removal Removal
(est. 24 cuts) Weed Control*™* Per Week Per Week
$13,200.00 $1,200.00 $75.00 $75.00
$15,840.00 $3,375.00 $120.00 $250.00
$9,600.00 $3,435.00 $65.00 $270.00
$21,600.00 $3,198.09 $26.50 $26.50
$11,040.00 $2,070.00 $180.00 $180.00
$17,177.52 $1,350.00 $30.00 $30.00

Trash Program
per year

$7,800.00
$19,240.00
$17,420.00
$2,756.00
$18,720.00

$3,120.00

Price per

cut/all
areas

$2,973.00
$6,500.00
$5,465.00
$5,403.00
$3,900.00

$3,303.07

Price per
season

(est. 24 cuts)

$71,352.00
$156,000.00
$131,160.00
$129,672.00
$93,600.00

$79,273.68

Project C

City Facilities

Option 1

Fertilization

City Bldgs**
$1,800.00
$4,900.00
$4,995.00
$3,738.81
$2,997.00

$1,865.00

Option 2
Fertilization
Parks**

$18,420.00
$41,850.00
$45,585.00
$50,805.33
$29,700.00

$19,785.00

Project D
Misc ROW
Option 3
Herbicide RV ' Price per Price per Option 1 ANNUAL ANNUAL
Lot/lmpound/ = cut/all season Fertilization Price per TOTALS DDA TOTALS W/O
DPS*** areas  (est. 24 cuts) ROW** Acre ONLY DDA
$3,450.00 $975.00  $23,400.00 $2,325.00 $90.00 $22,200.00 $142,197.00
$3,900.00 $1,050.00 $25,200.00 $5,650.00 $85.00 $38,455.00 $346,400.00
$1,170.00 $265.00  $6,360.00 $2,430.00 $60.00 $30,455.00 $255,045.00
$4,050.00 $920.00  $22,080.00 $6,853.02 $159.00 $27,554.09 $253,994.37
$3,594.00 $390.00  $9,360.00 $1,497.00 $45.00 $31,830.00 $201,696.00
$4,050.00 $677.96  $16,271.04 $1,168.36 $117.00 $21,647.52 $144,543.72

ANNUAL
GRAND
TOTALS:
$164,397.00
$384,855.00
$285,500.00
$281,548.46
$233,526.00

$166,191.24

Weekly Discounts

Garbage in Garbage in

City City
Edging 3 dumpster/M Dumpster/
wks owing DDA
$0 $0 $0
$200 $200 $20
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
3/18/2024

Fall
Cleanups

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0



