## BID SUMMARY

## #1070 - City Property Mowing and Landscape Maintenance

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/23 No. of bids sent 417 - Number of vendors that downloaded documents: 53 - No. of bids received: 5

Attached are the details for the above referenced item/project. It is recommended that the bid be awarded to the following lowest qualified bidder: Green Meadows Lawnscape

		Project A Median & Interch owing & Mainte		Project B Downtown Development Authority					Project C City Facilities					Project D Misc ROW							Weekly Discounts				
<u>VENDOR</u>	Price per cut/all areas	Price per season (est. 24 cuts)	Option 1 Fertilization/ Weed Control**	Price per cut/all areas	Price per season (est. 24 cuts)	Option 1 Fertilization/ Weed Control**	<u>Trash</u> Removal	Option 2(ii ROW Trash Removal Per Week	Trash Program	Price per cut/all areas	Price per season (est. 24 cuts)	Option 1 Fertilization City Bldgs**	Option 2 Fertilization Parks**	Option 3 Herbicide RV Lot/Impound/		Price per season (est. 24 cuts	Option 1 Fertilization ROW**	Price per Acre	ANNUAL TOTALS DDA ONLY	ANNUAL TOTALS W/O DDA	ANNUAL GRAND TOTALS:	Edging 3	Garbage ir City 3 dumpster/l owing	n Garbage in City M Dumpster/ DDA	
Green Meadows Lawnscape	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,973.00	\$71,352.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,420.00	\$3,450.00	\$975.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,325.00	\$90.00	\$22,200.00	\$142,197.00	\$164,397.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
RNA Facilities Mgt	\$3,975.00	\$95,400.00	\$13,500.00	\$660.00	\$15,840.00	\$3,375.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$19,240.00	\$6,500.00	\$156,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$41,850.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,050.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,650.00	\$85.00	\$38,455.00	\$346,400.00	\$384,855.00	\$200	\$200	\$20	\$0
Timberland Landscape	\$1,905.00	\$45,720.00	\$17,625.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,435.00	\$65.00	\$270.00	\$17,420.00	\$5,465.00	\$131,160.00	\$4,995.00	\$45,585.00	\$1,170.00	\$265.00	\$6,360.00	\$2,430.00	\$60.00	\$30,455.00	\$255,045.00	\$285,500.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
United Lawnscape	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$7,995.21	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$3,198.09	\$26.50	\$26.50	\$2,756.00	\$5,403.00	\$129,672.00	\$3,738.81	\$50,805.33	\$4,050.00	\$920.00	\$22,080.00	\$6,853.02	\$159.00	\$27,554.09	\$253,994.37	\$281,548.46	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Xpert Lawn and Snow	\$1,802.00	\$43,248.00	\$17,700.00	\$460.00	\$11,040.00	\$2,070.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$18,720.00	\$3,900.00	\$93,600.00	\$2,997.00	\$29,700.00	\$3,594.00	\$390.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,497.00	\$45.00	\$31,830.00	\$201,696.00	\$233,526.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Expired Bid	\$780.86	\$18,740.64	\$3,390.00	\$715.73	\$17,177.52	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,303.07	\$79,273.68	\$1,865.00	\$19,785.00	\$4,050.00	\$677.96	\$16,271.04	\$1,168.36	\$117.00	\$21,647.52	\$144,543.72	\$166,191.24	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

<sup>\*\*</sup>fertilization/weed control price is for all applications combined \*\*\*calculated at 6 applications per year

JUSTIFICATION OF AWARD TO ABOVE NAMED BIDDER: Green Meadows Lawnscape

Is the recommended vendor the lowest qualified bidder? Yes Did the recommended vendor quote the lowest price? Yes If not, please justify (e.g. Did lowest bidder fail to meet specs? How?)

> City of Madison Heights - Department of Public Services 3/18/2024